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Institutional Distinctiveness 

EVERGREEN AND POLLUTION FREE HUGE CAMPUS WITH DISTINCT  

AMENITIES AND ADVANCED LABORATORIES  

 

The holistic development of students hinges greatly on the infrastructure of educational 

institutions. In addition to academics, extracurricular activities such as indoor/outdoor sports, 

cultural events, and technical activities are crucial in todayôs competitive world. Advanced 

laboratory facilities bolster studentsô technical skills. A robust infrastructure is necessary to 

support these activities. Furthermore, a green, pollution-free campus can foster positivity 

among students and alleviate stress, making it an ideal environment for technical education. A 

sprawling campus provides students with ample space to explore and enjoy. 

 

A. EVERGREEN & POLLUTION FREE CAMPUS  

K J College of Engineering and Management Research is in the southern part of Pune City 

which is developing speedily. Pune city is 2
nd

 largest city in Maharashtra state as well as it 

is called Oxford of the East famous for number of two wheelers, Automobile Industries, IT 

Industry, small scale industries, educational institutes, etc. Some of them play a major role 

in creating air and noise pollution. This creates health and mental issues in the youngster. 

KJCOEMR institute is surrounded by hills, a variety of trees are available here in large 

numbers and restricted entry for vehicles makes this college campus free from air and 

noise pollution which improves the health and concentration of students and faculty 

members. It also creates awareness amongst the students to live with nature and treat the 

environment as their friend. Permanent green trees/plants and flowers have been laid down 

all over the campus. Institute takes all efforts and follows green practices to maintain a 

beautiful, lush & green campus. The beautiful and serene atmosphere attracts various 

movie directors to consider our campus as a shooting location for their movies. ñInstitute 

of Pavtologyò and ñKhapa-Khapò are Marathi movies shot in our campus. Evergreen 

KJCOEMR campus and surroundings are also home to many birds and animals. Because 

of this greenery Peacocks, Deer, Rabbits and different birds are often seen in the campus. 

 

                                Green Campus
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× Some key features of the lush green and pollution free KJCOEMR campus: 

¶ Productive learning environment: 

Everyone requires a calm and peaceful space to study and concentrate. KJCOEMR       

campus provides a place that students need. Apart from boosting productivity as well 

as concentration, plants and trees in the campus reduce stress and improve air quality 

which helps students to study in a better way. 

¶ Better indoor air quality:  

Nowadays, we are observing that many diseases occur at a very early age in students. 

Poor indoor air quality or polluted air may increase asthma rates, cancer at a young 

age, eye irritation, throat infection and learning disabilities. This type of disadvantage 

is minimized in KJCOEMRôs green and pollution free campus. 

¶ Better Acoustic: 

Effective learning involves effective listening. The reduced noise level in the 

KJCOEMR campus maximizes the learning experience of students. It helps to 

improve the overall performance of students and staff. 

¶ Healthy life: 

Students developed good memories when surrounded by green trees. Trees provide 

clean air and boost the immune system. Trees and plants also accelerate recovery from 

illness and improve the energy level of students and staff of KJCOEMR. 

¶ Ecosystem: 

Variety of trees and plants contribute to a rich, healthy ecosystem. Animals, insects 

and birds make their home in trees and make a diverse ecosystem. This balanced 

environment, in turn, contributes to the betterment of human beings. Trees are a rich 

source of medicine that is used to heal our diseases in a natural way as done by 

Ayurveda. Many plants and trees which are beneficial from a medicinal point of view 

are planted in the campus. 

¶ Oxygen and Global Warming: 

Trees take carbon dioxide from the air and breathe out fresh oxygen for our life 

support. This also helps to sustain other living beings. Carbon dioxide breathed in     

by the trees is one of the greenhouse gasses. This and other greenhouse gasses      

when released into the atmosphere form a layer and trap the heat from the sun.       

This result is an increase in atmospheric temperature. This caused global warming.  

By considering all this, the institute   planted more  than 17000 trees till now in 

campus itself, which contributes to reducing global warming effects.
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 ̔̀ Landscaping 

Landscaping allows different species of plants to grow and nurture. It reduces Air 

Pollutants. Plants improve the air quality in campus by capturing dust, smoke 

particles & other pollutants, and it releases oxygen. The campus has well designed 

and maintained landscaping. Students are enjoying and experiencing the campus 

scenery. 

 

 

Landscaping
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 ̔̀ Rain/Storm Water Management 

 

Due to unbalanced rain, there are several problems related to water availability. 

Maintaining a lush green campus is a challenging task as it requires large amounts 

of water. To address this issue, the institute developed its own reliable water 

resources by using effective rain/storm water management. 

The campus of K J College of Engineering and Management Research is 

surrounded by hills. Institute has taken the advantage of this and created an 

infrastructure in the campus to collect and store the rain water falls on hills and in 

the campus. Institute created two water bodies in the form of a lake having a 

combined water storage capacity of approximately 1.5 crore liters, one open well 

and an elevated water tank. Down take lines are fixed to the institute building to 

transfer the rainwater collected on the terrace. All the rain and storm water transfer 

to those water bodies through various channels by using natural ground slopes. The 

water stored in the water bodies transfer to open well and from that open well as 

per the requirement it transfers to an elevated water tank having a water storage 

capacity of 10 lakhs liters. From that tank, water transfers to campus for 

maintenance and domestic needs. This system allows for storing the rain water as 

well as recharging the groundwater. 

         

Water bodies in the form of lake 

Open well
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 ̔̀ Variety of Trees Planted to Maintain Green Campus 

Campus tree planting offers many advantages, including a cleaner, more serene 

atmosphere, reduced stress levels, and aesthetically pleasing appearance.     

Therefore, more than 17,000 trees were planted on campus to keep it clean and green. 

 

Following are the major trees planted in the campus 

 

No. Common Name of Tree Qty. 

1 Teak 2500 

2 Rakta Chandan 1000 

3 Amla 1000 

4 Mango 500 

5 Coconut 500 

6 Tamarind 1500 

7 Ashok 1000 

8 Bel 50 

9 Bottle Palm 840 

10 Supari 180 

11 Chikoo 5 

12 Gulmohor 70 

13 Kanchan 50 

14 Mosambi 50 

15 Jamun 100 

16 Guava 50 

17 Phycus 700 

18 Arica Palm 500 

19 Silver Oak 1000 

20 Kaduneem 1000 

21 Bamboo 1500 

22 Shisum 500 

23 Champa 50 

24 Rose 50 

25 Golden Duranta 2000 

26 Jasmine 100 

27 Vad 100 

28 Peepal 100 

29 Bakul 70 

30 Australian Babul 70 
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Major Fruit Trees in the Campus 

 

Jamun Tree (Java Plum) Aam Tree (Mango) 

 

Papita Tree (Papaya) Amrud Tree (Guava)
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Nariyal Tree (Coconut) Kathal Tree (Jackfruit)  

 

 

Chikoo Tree (Sapodilla) Emli Tree (Tamarind)
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Major Flower Plants in the Campus 

 

Gulab Tree (Rose) Gudhal (Hibiscus) 

 

Chafa Tree (Champa) Flowering Cactus
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Major other Flower Plants in the Campus 
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Major Medicinal Plants in the Campus 

 

 

Neem Tree Lemon Grass 

 

 

Aswagandha Tree



K *ȭÓ Educational  Institute  

K J College of Engineering  & Management  Research 
(Accredited  by NAAC) 

Sr. No. 25 & 27, Kondhwa  - Saswad Road, Near Bopdev Ghat, Pune 411048.  
 

 
 

  

Aloe-vera Tulsi 

 

 

Lemon Tree
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Some other Plants in the Campus 
 

 

Teakwood Bamboo 

 

Ashoka Tree Pimple Tree (Ficus Religiosa)
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B. HUGE CAMPUS WITH DISTINCT AMENITIES  

  

The college years are an amazing time in life. What everyone wants to treasure is their four 

years in college. Students want a campus that offers plenty of space and a variety of amenities 

so they can hang out after school. With 110 acres of land, KJCOEMR has one of the biggest 

campuses in Pune. It is situated in Pune's southern region and offers amenities including four 

dining areas in multiple canteens, a unisex gymkhana, a cricket ground, a football pitch, and 

other indoor and outdoor sports areas. 

Studies the world over have confirmed that sports and physical training are key parts of 

holistic development for students to build discipline, learn teamwork and improve reflexes. 

It offers an additional career avenue for gifted students to sharpen their natural talents 

regardless of their backgrounds. In India, the commercialization of sports is developing 

speedily which gives name and fame to the sports person and uplifts financial status. Also, it 

helps to get jobs in government sectors through sports quota. By taking this into account the 

institute focuses on the development of more sports facilities for the students. Hence, fully 

functional sports facilities like swimming pool and horseback riding will be added soon to 

the existing list. 

 

× Space for Horseback Riding 

 

Space for horse riding is available in the KJCOEMR campus and it is in the developing 

phase. Horseback riding will improve the physical, mental and emotional state of students. 

Other benefits such as improvement in cardiovascular health, increase in core strength, 

blood pressure control and mind relaxation will motivate the students to take part in a 

horseback riding competition. This improves the performance index parameters of students. 

 

 
 

                                               Space for Horseback Riding
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× Olympic-size Swimming Pool 

The Olympic size swimming pool at the KJCOEMR campus is in the developing 

phase. The swimming pool is a unique value added amenity which will improve the 

mental and physical health of the students. It also teaches how to stay safe in and 

around water. Swimming is an important competition in the Olympic Games. This 

facility can contribute to the students' wish to participate in Olympic Games. 

 

 
Olympic-size Swimming Pool 

× Other Sports Facilities 

Sports play a pivotal role in shaping oneôs personality and maintaining good health. Institute 

specially developed a sports facility which comprises a cricket ground, turf football ground, 

basketball court and indoor games like carrom, chess, table tennis and Gym. This area is not 

used for specific activities but many other activities like Volleyball, Badminton, Kho-Kho, 

Kabaddi and health related physical activities like yoga, jogging, running, walking, etc. 

 

      
                           Cricket Ground  
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Turf Football Ground                                                      Tennis Court 

 

             
Basketball Court Indoor Sports (Table Tennis & Carom) 

 

Indoor Sports Room Gymnasium


